04-13-1999



101010105

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TDADEMADKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Weed Wizard, Inc.	02-25-98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Weed Wizard Acquisition	n Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 275				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Dahlonega	Georgia 30533			
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000276 75360611 FOR (	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DE MARK

**REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0330** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM	D-161	8B
Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Re	
<b>√</b> k Name	<b>9</b> 076 指		
Address (line 1)	10 <b>055</b> 8 0228-803		
Address (line 2)			The state of the s
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	(254) 755 4100
Corrospond		Area Code and Telephone Number	(254) 755-4100
Name	Dan Pleitz		
Address (line 1)	Naman, Howell,	Smith & Lee, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1470		
Address (line 3)	900 Washington	Avenue, 7th Floor	
Address (line 4)	Waco, Texas 7	6703	
Pages		er of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument #
	demark Application Nu	mber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO umber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the	he total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	nt Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Deposit A		Enclosed XX Deposit Account Or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
Chadamaaat	d C:	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To t atta		and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit	
DAN PI	EITZ	Danfluit	Mar 29, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This AGREEMENT is effective as of Florey 25 1998, and is entered into between:

- Weed Wizard, Inc. having a business address of P.O. Box 275, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")
- Weed Wizerd Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation having a business address of P. O. Box 275, Dahlonega, Georgia 30533, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable and lewful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire U.S. and foreign rights, title and interests in and to all names, marks, designs, and logos which have been used or intended to be used by ASSIGNOR in connection with ASSIGNOR'S business and/or the assets of ASSIGNOR being purchased by ASSIGNEE, including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon, and including but not limited to the following, their registrations, and/or applications:

- 1. All common lew rights in the names "Weed Wizard" and "Mulchmax."
- 2. Application No. 75-360,611 now pending in the United States Trademark Office for "Weed Wizard."

WEED WIZARD, INC.

Name:

Title:

WEED WIZARD ACQUISITION CORP.

By;\_

Title:\_

**W746\67** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0332